SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINlUPA CITY 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (SAC) 

RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

WHEREAS, SDO Muntinlupa procured Provision ofSupplementary Learning Resources (SLRs)for Public School 
Libraries and Library Hubs (Lot 11) with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Hundred Eleven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Pesos (P 311,760.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that the procurement mode appropriate is Direct Contracting (Rule VI of the 
Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 12009 (Section 26.1.e), and recommended the same to 
the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on October 03,2025, the BAC Secretariat posted the project on the Website of the Procuring Entity;